
All Kansas City hepatitis and TB case reports are included in Jackson County 
totals and all Joplin case reports are included in Jasper County totals.
Beginning with 2010 data, diagnosis counts for hospital and ER services are 
based on codes developed by the Healthcare Cost and Utilization Project. 
Beginning in 2013, juvenile municipal violations, infractions, and violations of 
court orders are categorized as status offenses instead of law violations.

 Drug Arrests

 Liquor Law Arrests

 DUI Arrests, DWI Tracking System
POLICE REPORTS

 Violent Offenses

 Property Offenses

#Name?#Name?

BIRTH RISK
 Resident Births--Total

DISEASE INCIDENCE

 Hepatitis C Chronic and Acute

 HIV/AIDS Cases

 Hepatitis B Chronic, Acute, Prenatal

 Hospitalization, no Emergency Room:

   Drug Secondary Diagnosis

CRIMINAL JUSTICE

 Child Abuse

 Child Neglect

 Child Custody Issues

 Out-of-Home Placements--Total

   Parental Alcohol Use Related

   Parental Drug Use Related

   Parental Alcohol and Drug Use

 Prison Admissions--Drug

 Prison Admissions--DWI

DEATHS and INJURIES
 Resident Deaths--Total

 Smoking Attributable Deaths

 Alcohol Induced Deaths

 Drug Induced Deaths

JUVENILE COURT REFERRALS

 School Truancy Status Offense

 Absent from Home Status Offense

 Injurious Behavior Status Offense

 Juvenile Violent Offenses

 Juvenile Alcohol Offenses

 Juvenile Drug Offenses

PSYCHIATRIC SERVICE AREA 9

186

77

4,344

322

186

FY2013 

211

85

2011 

2011 

2012 

2013 

2011 

2,881

7

2012 

2,850

6

19

2011 

2,117

371

5

32

222

DBH REGION

DBH SERVICE AREAS

 Drug Court Participants
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Southwest

  2014 Estimate 210,998

  Census 2010 211,003

 Probation/Parole Admissions--Drug

 Probation/Parole Admissions--DWI

 Domestic Violence Reports

15

150

 Suicides 33

 Homicides 6

 Self-inflicted Injuries 283

 Assault Injuries 637

HOSPITAL EPISODES

232

151

339

128

830

253

149

32

55
152

79

50

114

487

5

182

5

2013 JUVENILE COURT PLACEMENTS

FY2014 

149

57

358

167

203

1

1

FY2012 

84

107

984

39

550

22

212

17

491

146

64

5,489

376

172

282

63

89

313
118

76

124

164

2011 

490

2011 

2011 

1,943

705

681

7,221

2,013

326

604

POPULATION

  Substance Use

  Adult Psychiatric

   Alcohol Principal Diagnosis

 Emergency Room + Hospitalization:

   Drug Principal Diagnosis

   Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis

   Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis

2

 Emergency Room, no Hospitalization:

161

524 461

 Alcohol Package Carry-out Licenses 254

184

2014 

228

179 Alcohol On-Premise Drink Licenses

2012 ALCOHOL OUTLETS

2

247

1,869

173

360

157

11,860

2,133

413

9
Not Applicable

345

2,284

8,344

820

713

1,699

2012 

315

101

53

292

2012 

122

84

72

207

1,031

81

2012 

10

183

30

523

2013 

204

185

2,963

552

2012 

596

220

11

32

2,067

15

14

387

2012 

 Tuberculosis Infection Cases 122111

205

1,410

125

274

954

290

14,921

2,060

514

92

23

186

7

2013 

521

223

7

41

438

25

10

2,218

2013 

279

2,229

8,399

711

1,637

757

572

2013 

2013 

2013 

10

106

132

11

147

54

2

19

33

2

24

248

2012 

4

107

131

5

144

72

0

26

46

0

36

242 235

36

3

37

32

3

72

135

8

131

96

8

2011 IMPAIRED DRIVING

   Crash Injuries

   Crash Fatalities

   Property Damage Crashes

   Injury Crashes

   Fatal Crashes                       

 Drug Involved Crashes--Total

   Crash Injuries

   Crash Fatalities

   Property Damage Crashes

   Injury Crashes

   Fatal Crashes

 Alcohol Involved Crashes--Total

   Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis

   Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis 519329

2,213 1,080   Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis

   Drug Secondary Diagnosis

   Alcohol Principal Diagnosis

   Drug Principal Diagnosis

   Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis

   Mental Illness Principal Diagnosis

   Mental Illness Secondary Diagnosis

   Drug Secondary Diagnosis

   Alcohol Principal Diagnosis

   Drug Principal Diagnosis

   Alcohol Secondary Diagnosis

3

3

 School Discipline Involving Tobacco

 School Discipline Involving Drugs

SCHOOL REPORTS

 Drop-outs

 Drop-out Rate

 Enrollment Grades 9-12

280

2.9%

245

2.4%

9,730

80

19

10,008

2

 School Discipline Involving Alcohol

2012‐13  2011‐12 

0

22

70

2013‐14 

1

15

2.2%

225

10,006

88

108 103 Beyond Parental Control Status Offense 68

EMPLOYMENT

 Unemployment Rate

2014 

97,035

102,572

2013 

96,371

102,357

5,986

5.8%

5,537

5.4%

2012 

95,753

102,047

6,294

6.2%

 Employed

 Unemployed

 Labor Force

 Mother Reported Smoking while Pregnant

2014  2013  2012 

122 14582 Methamphetamine Lab Seizures

660

363

3,201

246

662

100

170

1,728

130

263

333

1,125

3,547

1,405

503

186

228

2013 

15,643



The profiles below summarize individuals who received clinical services from the Division of Behavioral Health psychiatric programs.
Individuals are counted only once based on their first treatment episode of the fiscal year. Information that was not reported is listed as
unknown. An asterisk (*) in a data cell indicates the count was fewer than five (5) and suppressed to avoid disclosing identifying information.

414

379

386

74

303

368

374

456

387

431

166

AGE

416

227

9

Southwest

210,998

211,003

PSYCHIATRIC SERVICE AREA 9

4,037

86

22

7

120

403

356

173

40

#Name?

224

1,487

64

4,002

191

10

46

254

1,122

5

36

736

2,017

232

375

0

3,421

6

88

168

240

286

198

160

731

267

91

60

218

1,244

*

41

645

1,754

474

314

16

296

88

315

347

365

380

409

383

167

#Name?
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DIVISION OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH: PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES

FY2013 FY2012

TYPE OF COMMITMENT

DIAGNOSIS CATEGORY

RACE / ETHNICITY

EDUCATION

EMPLOYMENT

TREATMENT REFERRAL SOURCE

TREATMENT ACCOMMODATION
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572593

109

0

3,409

2,294 3,223340

392

384

416

242

19

*

21

4,3814,228
NUMBER SERVED

Total Individuals

DBH REGION 

PSYCHIATRIC SERVICE AREA 

2014 POPULATION ESTIMATE 

CENSUS 2010 

FY2014 FY2013 FY2012

Individuals who received psychiatric services had the following types of
disorders. The total number of diagnoses is larger than the number
served because some individuals had more than one type of disorder.

3,888

102

14

7

114

887

13

5

0

103

0

3,323

4,039

307

10

3,352

7

140

185

335

338

24

0

25

45 to 49

35 to 39

40 to 44

Under 6

6 to 9

10 to 13

14 to 17

18 to 24

25 to 29

30 to 34

60 and Over

50 to 54

55 to 59

Voluntary

Civil

Criminal

Sexual Predatory

Commitment Type Unknown

Caucasian

African American

Native American / Alaskan 

Asian / Pacific Islander

Hispanic

Other Race

Race/Ethnicity Unknown

Less than High School Diploma

High School Grad or G.E.D.

Associate Degree or Some College

Bachelor or Advanced Degree

Education Level Unknown

Self / Family / Friend

School

Mental Health Provider

Health Care Provider

Court / Criminal Justice

Other

Referral Source Unknown

Adjustment Disorder

Anxiety Disorder

Dementia

Developmental Disorder

Impulse Control Disorder

Mood Disorder

Personality Disorder

Psychotic Disorder

Sexual Disorder

Other Diagnosis

Diagnosis Unknown

199

1,324

*

50

709

2,086

393

341

18

263

668

Employed

Unemployed

Not in Labor Force

Employment Status Unknown

Past or Current Military Service

Hearing Impaired

223

774

952

69

836

286

41

HOUSING / LIVING ARRANGEMENT

* 25

2,432 3,193

Dependent Living

Independent Living

Homeless

Other

Housing Unknown

FY2013 FY2012

2,037

2,344

1,936

2,292Female

Male
GENDER

Gender Unknown 00

00Age Unknown 0

0

1,835

1,623

3,458

217

337

318

312

282

0

80

FY2014

39

53

134

7

15

89

3,133

154

277

307

299

304

312

251

88

FY2014

1,533

0

59

838

1,028

17

*

16

1,514

2,573

1,487

229

228

161

206

190

47

0

2,838

10

170

3,257

0

0

885

0
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